
RESOLUTION 98- 23 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Collector Roads Fund has carried forward cash 

in excess of the amount bud~eted for 1997/98. These collector roads include County 

Road lOS-Callahan and Hilliard and the Amelia Island Parkway. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Capital Projects-Collector Roads Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 )2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
67000-38991 

67431541-563113 
67432541-563113 
67433541-563113 
67999599-599001 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Reynolds, Smith and Hill 
Reynolds, Smith and Hill 
Reynolds, Smith and Hill 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this 9th day ofFebruary, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$206,104 

$ 68,337 
$ 68,337 
$ 68,338 
$ 1,092 

$206,104 


