980016

RESOLUTION 98-23

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Collector Roads Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1997/98. These collector roads include County Road 108-Callahan and Hilliard and the Amelia Island Parkway.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the Capital Projects-Collector Roads Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06)2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 67000-38991	Balances Forward-Cash	\$206,104
67431541-563113	Reynolds, Smith and Hill	\$ 68,337
67432541-563113	Reynolds, Smith and Hill	\$ 68,337
67433541-563113	Reynolds, Smith and Hill	\$ 68,338
67999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	<u>\$ 1,092</u>

\$206,104

ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 1998. ATTEST:

CLERK